

## OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : NGN.109/2018

Complainant/ Appellant : Shri Durgeswar Das

Respondent : Block Development Officer, Mairabari Development Block, Morigaon.

Date of hearing : 27.6.2018

Date of order : 05.07.2018

Complaint/ Second : Shri H. S. Das, IAS (Rtd)

Appeal heard by Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R 05.07.18

The petitioner Shri Durgeswar Das as well as the public authority to be represented by the SPIO of the office of the Block Development Officer, Moirabari Development Block, District Morigaon – both are absent. However, the petitioner has sent a written communication dated 26.6.18 stating that due to his illness he was unable to attend the hearing today. He has prayed for re-fixation of date of hearing. His prayer is granted.

Put up for re-fixation of date of hearing after receipt of response from the Assam State Legal Services Authority, Guwahati, to our reference vide letter dated 05.07.2018 in connection with the second appeal case No. NGN.104/2018.

Sd/-(H. S. Das) Chief Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Registrar i/c
Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/NGN.109/2018/ Dated. 05.07.2018

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO of the office of the Block Development Officer, Moirabari Development Block, PO- Moirabari, District- Morigaon, Assam, PIN- 782 126 for information.
- 2. The FAA/ Block Development Officer, Moirabari Development Block, PO- Moirabari, District- Morigaon, Assam, PIN- 782 126 for information.
- 3. Shri Durgeswar Das, Christian Patty, PO-Nagaon, Dist- Nagaon, Assam, PIN- 782001 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.
- 6. Order Book.

Registrar i/c
Assam Information Commission